Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
1	05-15-2003 PATENT
	05-15-2000
5-14-03 RECOI	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradea	102449371 original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name
() Compation of DTO Feman	() Merger () Other
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
ROOF II FIGURE II	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File
	s of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1) HENRIK JAKOBSEN	Execution Date 02/12/2003
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Pour d'ou D
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 2)	Monut Date Teal
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SENSONOR ASA	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) PO Box 196	domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) N-3192, Horten City	Norway State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address E	inter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	S S
Address (line 4)	
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY
11 FC:8021 40.00 00	4 37
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C t and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informatio DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

{00003105.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 014053 FRAME: 0975

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	•	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414.225.9755					
Name	Andrew S. McConnel	1				
Address (line 1)	1) Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.					
Address (line 2)	250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030					
Address (line 3)	3) Milwaukee, WI 53202					
Address (line 4)						
Pages						
Application N	including any attachments. Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
10/38:	5,283					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
	CT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total number of proj	perties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00				
	of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # _50-1170						
		Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees: Y	es (X) No ()		
Statement and	Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge an ed copy is a true copy of ted herein.	nd belief, the foregoing info the original document. Ch	rmation is true and corr arges to deposit accoun	rect and any t are authorized, as		
D M. Ol	1.	D)aux D	Claran	5-12-03		
Dawn M. Olesz Name of Person		Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Henrik JAKOBSEN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

SENSONOR ASA

Address of Assignee

PO Box 196, N-3192 Horten, Norway

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

PRESSURE SENSOR Title

on

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Date of Signing

of Application Alternative Identification for filed applications

<u>February 12</u> U.S. Application Serial Number 10/385.283 March 10, 2003 filed

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing 1) or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid 41 United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent 6) application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

name(s).

Date $\frac{12/02/2003}{3}$ Signature of Inventor (1)

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

H:\PFD\FORMS\US-.ASS

PATENT REEL: 014053 FRAME: 0977